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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24Valley Center Bowl
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 5 7 The Bowling Ston 6 0 837 0 3466 3352 863 1694 909 1786
2 13 15 No Sleep Till Brooklyn 6 0 726 0 3096 2868 760 1451 874 1679
3 17 19 Wanders 4 2 771 52 3271 3091 839 1657 852 1657
4 6 4 Silver Bullets 4 2 702 121 3035 2813 798 1549 907 1767
5 11 9 Pin Heads 4 2 656 107 2865 2629 750 1441 868 1677
6 22 20 Lucky Strikes 4 2 659 33 2676 2548 716 1326 757 1350
7 19 17 Salad Bowlerz 3½ 2½ 676 36 3141 2709 708 1371 924 1803
8 8 2 Bowlrachos 3 3 758 60 3380 3380 913 1819 913 1819
9 7 5 Here 4 Da Beer 3 3 825 0 3434 3294 930 1776 1000 1916

10 20 22 Knuckles Deep 3 3 716 0 3043 3043 821 1553 821 1553
11 9 11 DA-Moscos 3 3 751 0 3013 3013 931 1723 931 1723
12 3 1 Lickity Split 3 3 629 177 3186 2896 770 1506 915 1796
13 2 8 Born to Roll 3 3 734 4 3197 2895 751 1463 889 1734
14 10 16 Dirt Bags 3 3 677 66 3198 2712 763 1430 990 1884
15 14 12 Da-Goys 3 3 712 12 3069 2435 653 1296 653 1296
16 23 21 Razmataz 3 3 678 174 1740 1358 684 1358 875 1740
17 24 18 Heavy Osos 2½ 3½ 872 0 3586 3586 979 1819 979 1819
18 18 24 Team 28 2 4 829 0 3322 3322 943 1734 943 1734
19 12 14 Kristy & The Pool boys 2 4 775 0 3353 3295 913 1735 942 1793
20 21 23 Team 27 2 4 696 0 3129 2791 764 1424 873 1697
21 1 3 Spare Ducks 2 4 739 0 2907 2775 761 1443 827 1575
22 16 10 Bowler Derby 2 4 582 209 1219 1111 575 1111 629 1219
23 15 13 10 Beers 1 5 815 0 2449 2449 923 1788 923 1788
24 4 6 Pincredibles 0 6 826 0 3339 3339 890 1741 890 1741

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- Total WON
1-2 The Bowling Ston 909 877 1786 3 <---> Pincredibles 782 816 1598 0
3-4 Here 4 Da Beer 836 682 1518 0 <---> Born to Roll 889 845 1734 3
5-6 Spare Ducks 748 827 1575 0 <---> Bowlrachos 906 913 1819 3
7-8 Lickity Split 735 655 1390 0 <---> Silver Bullets 860 907 1767 3

9-10 No Sleep Till Brooklyn 874 805 1679 3 <---> Kristy & The Pool boys 817 743 1560 0
11-12 10 Beers 661 0 661 0 <---> Dirt Bags 894 990 1884 3
13-14 DA-Moscos 931 792 1723 3 <---> Bowler Derby 0 0 0 0
15-16 Pin Heads 868 809 1677 3 <---> Da-Goys 653 643 1296 0
17-18 Team 27 768 664 1432 1 <---> Knuckles Deep 669 821 1490 2
19-20 Razmataz 875 865 1740 3 <---> Team 28 786 802 1588 0
21-22 Wanders 762 852 1614 1 <---> Heavy Osos 979 840 1819 2
23-24 Salad Bowlerz 635 703 1338 1 <---> Lucky Strikes 593 757 1350 2

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk03  12/23   3-  8   1-  6   7-  4   5-  2  11- 16   9- 14  15- 12  13- 10  19- 24  17- 22  23- 20  21- 18
Wk04  12/30   5-  4   7-  2   1-  8   3-  6  13- 12  15- 10   9- 16  11- 14  21- 20  23- 18  17- 24  19- 22

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 979 Heavy Osos 931 DA-Moscos 913 Bowlrachos
Scratch Series 1819 Bowlrachos 1819 Heavy Osos 1723 DA-Moscos

Handicap Game 990 Dirt Bags 979 Heavy Osos 931 DA-Moscos
Handicap Series 1884 Dirt Bags 1819 Bowlrachos 1819 Heavy Osos

Men Scratch Game 300 Micheal Tarango 300 Dan Gonzales 300 Manny Delgado
Scratch Series 545 Dan Gonzales 532 Micheal Tarango 522 Larry Wilcox

Handicap Game 331 Rueben Damasco 326 Michael 313 Joe Ortiz
Handicap Series 603 Michael 580 Rueben Damasco 545 Dan Gonzales
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 243 Lupita Delgado 237 Rosie Torres 234 Jolynn
Scratch Series 435 Jolynn 429 Melanie Mayland 407 Tammy Kirkland

Handicap Game 281 Rosie Torres 261 Jolynn 246 Jennifer Dillard
Handicap Series 489 Rosie Torres 489 Jolynn 471 Jennifer Dillard

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 979 Heavy Osos 943 Team 28 931 DA-Moscos
Scratch Series 1819 Bowlrachos 1819 Heavy Osos 1788 10 Beers

Handicap Game 1000 Here 4 Da Beer 990 Dirt Bags 979 Heavy Osos
Handicap Series 1916 Here 4 Da Beer 1884 Dirt Bags 1819 Bowlrachos

1819 Heavy Osos

Men Scratch Game 300 Micheal Tarango 300 Dan Gonzales 300 David Rodriguez
300 Manny Delgado

Scratch Series 567 Aaron Eigenman 565 Dan Gonzales 560 Micheal Tarango
Handicap Game 331 Rueben Damasco 326 Michael 314 Ryan Sarmiento
Handicap Series 603 Michael 580 Rueben Damasco 571 Ryan Sarmiento

Women Scratch Game 280 Melanie Mayland 253 Priscilla Ruiz 252 Lupita Delgado
Scratch Series 494 Lupita Delgado 467 Melanie Mayland 435 Jolynn

Handicap Game 295 Priscilla Ruiz 281 Rosie Torres 280 Melanie Mayland
Handicap Series 518 Priscilla Ruiz 494 Lupita Delgado 493 Irene Austin

Team Rosters
Bowling HDCP High High

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- Total Total Sers Game

1 - Lickity Split
28 Corina Flores 177 20 709 4 173 192 365 415 365 192
26 Hilda Villegas 149 45 597 4 152 141 293 379 304 186

107 Lea Lucero bk158 37 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Pam Ortiz 145 49 581 4 170 109 279 367 302 170

2 - Bowlrachos
31 Joe Ortiz 196 3 786 4 277 190 467 539 467 277
84 CT Fransico 183 15 732 4 206 212 418 494 418 212

1 Joe Meza 150 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Luis Trevino 229 0 917 4 192 255 447 447 470 255

3 - Spare Ducks
108 Heather Nielson 151 44 605 4 147 183 330 442 330 183
109 Harold Sims 132 61 265 2 0 0 265 144

2 Jarod Dillard 207 0 414 2 192 222 414 414 414 222
76 Phavana Aramkul 249 0 499 2 i233 a239 472 472 499 259
58 Jerry Beck 113 78 227 2 110 117 227 383 227 117

4 - Silver Bullets
111 Jennifer Dillard 156 39 625 4 167 188 355 471 355 188
112 Mike Dillard 174 23 697 4 161 252 413 517 413 252
113 Kim Guieb 156 39 624 4 191 138 329 423 329 191
114 Greg Guieb 216 0 867 4 232 220 452 452 452 245

5 - Here 4 Da Beer
14 Micheal Tarango 273 0 1092 4 300 232 532 532 560 300
15 Tommy Gomez 200 0 401 2 207 194 401 401 401 207

119 Travis Woolem 175 22 701 4 162 89 251 251 450 247
131 Jose Delgado bk177 20 0 0 a167 a167 334 374 0 0

6 - Pincredibles
120 Danielle Maschmeyer 153 42 307 2 162 145 307 343 307 162
121 Tammy Kirkland 207 0 829 4 190 217 407 407 422 217
183 Tommy Allen 242 0 969 4 232 223 455 455 514 287
123 Melanie Mayland 224 0 896 4 198 231 429 429 467 280
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Bowling HDCP High High
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- Total Total Sers Game

7 - The Bowling Ston
3 Rosie Torres 176 21 704 4 237 164 401 489 401 237

101 Lupita Delgado 224 0 897 4 243 160 403 403 494 252
170 Felipe Torres 231 0 925 4 218 280 498 498 498 280

99 Priscilla Ruiz 206 0 826 4 165 227 392 392 434 253
8 - Born to Roll

173 Roz Bailey 179 18 716 4 198 159 357 393 359 198
174 Michaele 158 37 317 2 125 192 317 413 317 192
175 Anna Eigenman 132 61 529 4 183 81 264 386 265 183
176 Aaron Eigenman 265 0 1061 4 232 262 494 494 567 290

9 - Pin Heads
132 Peter Dewitt 209 0 837 4 250 209 459 477 459 250
134 Kelly Sims 145 49 581 4 175 130 305 415 305 175
178 Nick Ybarra 152 43 609 4 143 121 264 314 345 241

5 Michael 150 45 602 4 182 231 413 603 413 231
10 - Bowler Derby

53 Karry Ingraham 156 39 313 2 a146 a146 292 370 313 158
136 Lyle Green-Nickerson bk133 60 0 0 a123 a123 246 366 0 0

55 Whitney Clark 126 66 253 2 a116 a116 232 364 253 141
137 Melissa Gomes 167 29 334 2 a157 a157 314 372 334 172

11 - DA-Moscos
10 Tina Damasco 159 36 639 4 149 186 335 421 335 186

9 Rueben M. Damasco 201 0 806 4 290 208 498 580 498 290
12 Rueben C. Damasco 187 11 749 4 252 194 446 534 446 252
11 Shane Damasco 204 0 819 4 240 204 444 466 444 240

12 - Da-Goys
18 Irene Austin 186 12 747 4 149 169 318 318 429 224
19 Bertha Estigoy 193 6 775 4 188 177 365 365 410 235

138 Melissa Corda bk183 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 VACANT 150 45 0 0 v150 v150 300 390 0 0

13 - 10 Beers
141 Kial Bonetti 230 0 692 3 164 a254 418 418 528 265

57 Mundo Garza 157 38 473 3 138 a157 295 353 335 185
59 George Sigala 201 0 603 3 171 a206 377 377 432 225
60 Joe Pena 227 0 681 3 188 a236 424 424 493 248

14 - Kristy & The Pool boys
142 Kristy Parker 159 36 638 4 196 98 294 344 344 196
144 Brandon Burnett 230 0 461 2 220 241 461 461 461 241
145 Cody Boyster 159 36 636 4 172 127 299 355 337 202

37 Brian 227 0 454 2 0 0 454 239
15 - No Sleep Till Brooklyn

147 Jason Rivas 185 13 743 4 202 158 360 376 383 223
38 VACANT 150 45 0 0 v150 v150 300 390 0 0

149 Paul Rivas 220 0 882 4 228 220 448 448 448 228
39 Jonathan Rivas 171 26 343 2 180 163 343 395 343 180

16 - Dirt Bags
151 Meynard Corpuz 164 32 658 4 120 226 346 424 346 226

41 Mark 165 31 661 4 171 142 313 359 348 203
40 Larry Wilcox Jr 107 83 428 4 122 127 249 447 249 127

179 Larry Wilcox 241 0 965 4 254 268 522 522 522 268
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Bowling HDCP High High
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- Total Total Sers Game

17 - Salad Bowlerz
157 David 130 63 522 4 72 134 206 280 316 198
158 Gus 199 0 796 4 194 244 438 474 438 244
159 Mic 165 31 662 4 170 165 335 401 335 184
160 Shane 182 16 729 4 199 160 359 385 370 247

18 - Heavy Osos
69 David Rodriguez 237 0 951 4 239 191 430 430 521 300
65 George Gonzales 214 0 856 4 201 263 464 470 464 263
67 Ana Rodriguez 144 50 289 2 0 0 289 183
68 Dan Gonzales 277 0 1110 4 300 245 545 545 565 300

19 - Wanders
95 Ryan Sarmiento 242 0 969 4 199 241 440 440 529 293
96 Julianne Wakefield 161 35 646 4 134 182 316 378 330 182
97 Dave Sarmiento 168 28 674 4 166 149 315 351 359 192
98 AJ Mier 200 0 802 4 173 190 363 363 439 229

20 - Lucky Strikes
7 Shawn Flores 141 53 567 4 109 132 241 307 326 176
8 Danny Gutierrez 155 40 623 4 144 172 316 400 316 173

13 Juan Salazar 207 0 415 2 0 0 415 230
16 Armando Torrez 156 39 627 4 150 199 349 457 349 199
48 Blas Chavarria 158 37 316 2 126 190 316 390 316 190

21 - Razmataz
168 Jeremiah Banks 196 3 392 2 225 167 392 442 392 225

17 Austin Bigham 167 29 334 2 171 163 334 392 334 171
20 Ron Coffer 161 35 323 2 180 143 323 393 323 180
21 JT Shatraw 154 41 309 2 108 201 309 391 309 201

22 - Knuckles Deep
52 VACANT 150 45 0 0 v150 v150 300 390 0 0
56 VACANT 150 45 0 0 v150 v150 300 390 0 0

130 Manny Delgado 225 0 900 4 211 300 511 521 511 300
44 Jose Delgado 191 8 767 4 158 221 379 389 388 221

23 - Team 27
22 Jessica 150 45 602 4 130 147 277 345 325 171
23 Bobby 169 27 679 4 165 136 301 319 378 223
24 Jolynn 193 6 773 4 234 201 435 489 435 234
27 Brad 184 14 737 4 235 176 411 477 411 235

24 - Team 28
29 Jackson Scoggins 237 0 950 4 261 243 504 504 504 261
33 Marissa Cortez 184 14 738 4 165 157 322 322 416 237
34 Robert Lopez 226 0 905 4 228 231 459 459 459 231
35 Fonsee Fonseca 182 16 729 4 132 171 303 303 426 243

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- Total Total
Carlos bk226 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eddie bk204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ricky Acosta bk122 70 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Agurrie bk110 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
Buck Blackwell bk150 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gerg Delgadillo bk192 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaac Elledge bk215 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Elledge bk213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Elledge bk138 55 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Elledge bk230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- Total Total
Josh Ellegde bk181 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adrian Estigoy 156 39 313 2 166 313 205 391 166 147 313 391
Alvin Ganaden 236 0 945 4 256 487 256 487 231 256 487 487
Josh Garcia bk211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dustin Hedberg bk230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chrystian Hernandez bk151 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
JD Hernandez bk182 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuel Hernandez bk218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Al Jenkins bk171 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
Teddy Lara bk170 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryan Ornelas bk226 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Pierce 276 0 1106 4 300 600 300 600 229 277 506 506
Justin Rivas bk107 83 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlos Ruiz 150 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greg S bk213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Sepuiveda bk163 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Solis bk268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Solis Jr bk260 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JR Tate bk140 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
Altie Ventura bk247 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jerry Ventura 252 0 1009 4 280 556 280 556 240 213 453 453
Luis Villa 190 9 380 2 239 380 248 398 239 141 380 398
Bob Villegas bk100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- Total Total
Olivia Camacho bk153 42 0 0 0 0 0 0
Felisa Contreras 105 85 211 2 107 211 194 385 0 0
Britny Delgado bk182 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arleen Garcia bk167 29 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lizeth Hernandez bk150 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
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